
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-7454 Name: Tropical Shell extend condition 2nd Amendment
Lease

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/9/2021 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:8/17/2021 8/17/2021

Title: Approving the attached "Third Amendment to Lease Agreement" to grant an extension to August 28,
2022 (two years) for the completion of improvements/expenditures required as a condition of the
lease between the City of Key West and Tropical Shell and Gifts, Inc. for the Key West Aquarium
property.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Third Amend to Lease Tropical Shell and Gift 2021, 3. Tropical Shell Request, 4.
Resolution 78-87, 5. Resolution 81-92, 6. Resolution 95-419, 7. Resolution 18-247

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission8/17/2021 1 Pass

Approving the attached "Third Amendment to Lease Agreement" to grant an extension
to August 28, 2022 (two years) for the completion of improvements/expenditures
required as a condition of the lease between the City of Key West and Tropical Shell
and Gifts, Inc. for the Key West Aquarium property.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

